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AARE CLUB

MATTE BERN

Rangliste
16. August 2025
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Vereinsklassement

Rang Verein Kategorie
1 WFV Muttenz
Stephan Weymuth, Marc Habegger Aktive
Andreas Scherer, Florian Blum Aktive
Severin Lithi, Stephan Weisskopf Aktive, Senioren
Adrian Lthi, Claude Lithi Aktive
Yves Jauslin, Serge Salathé Senioren
2 AC Matte Bern
Martin Seiler, Urs Brodmann Senioren
Oliver Aebi, Christoph Bichsel Aktive

Thomas Schiitz, Sevan Nalbandian

Aktive, Senioren

Meret Jordi, Sandra Schmidli Frauen

Nathan Steiner, Daniel Moser Junioren
3 WFV Rupperswil

Fabian Huber, Colin Schori Aktive

Adrian Zubler, Urs Zubler Aktive

Fabienne Kohler, Luana Callara Frauen

Roland Joho, Roger Legoll Veteranen

Cyril Senn, Yves Vonhuben Junioren
4 AWS Birsfelden

Daniel Forster, Pius Forster Aktive

Hermann Scharz, Dominik Keller
Marcel Meneghello, Marino Meneghello

Veteranen, Senioren
Senioren, Veteranen

Stephan Leiser, Adrian Pini Senioren

Christian Keller, Sascha Aechtle Senioren
5 WFYV Freiheit Bern

Marc Luginbuihl, Daniel Streun Veteranen

Christian Biihimann, Moritz Mischol
Reto Luginbiihl, Patrick Giinther
Michael Rosenfeld, Raphael Ernst
Harshal Francis, Luginbihl Ladina

Aktive, Junioren
Veteranen
Veteranen

Junioren, Jungfahrer

6 Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Tobias Amann, Hans Binder Aktive
Franz Amann, Beat Amann Veteranen
Jan Bracher, Marwin Wyden Junioren

Roger Wyden, Janett Krenger
Moritz Schneider, Louis Binder

Veteranen, Frauen
Junioren
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Punkte

452.0
100.0
98.0
92.1
87.0
749

413.0
99.5
92.4
75.3
73.2
726

395.6
95.7
91.0
80.0
78.9
50.0

346.9
98.6
823
70.9
51.2
43.9

307.6
91.9
88.5
80.2
37.0
10.0

266.8
714
69.2
58.9
57.3
10.0



Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Vereinsklassement

Rang Verein Kategorie

7 LC Ziirich
Pascal Neuenschwander, Dimitry De Min Aktive, Senioren
Craig Richmond, Sascha Pucillo Veteranen, Aktive
Simon Gerber, Hans-Peter Benz Senioren
Thorsten Neukom, Marlon Meier Senioren, Aktive
Ursina Landolt, Julia Zogg Frauen

8 WFV Horburg Basel
Adrian Rudin, Olivier Mller Senioren
Andreas Liniger, Sven Iberg Veteranen, Aktive
Sabrina Miiller, Jolanda Wiist Frauen
Mariola Schiirch, Annika Hauselmann Junioren

9 WFV Ryburg Maohlin
Martin King, Thomas Hasler Senioren
Christian Gisiger, Michael Lieberherr Senioren
David Indolese, Philipp Jenny Aktive

10 Fischer-Club Basel
André Rotach, Patrick Borer Veteranen
Robin Siegfried, Jari Kern Aktive
Sandro Cavadini, Pascal Widmer Senioren

11 WFV Birsfelden
Simon Corminboeuf, Stefan Herger Veteranen
Luca Grella, Luca Flubacher Senioren, Aktive
Bruno Grella, Stefan Rindlisbacher Veteranen

12 WFV Bern-Neubriick
Georg Witschi, Urs Leist Veteranen
Hansrudolf Bichsel, Hans Bachmann Veteranen
Patrick Jaquet, Xaver Fleer Senioren, Aktive

13 WFC Hard Ziirich
Michael Christ, Alain Dettling Senioren, Veteranen
Martin Bihler, Martin Sommerhalder Veteranen

14 WFV Rhenania St. Johann
Stephan Heinis, Nicolas von Weymarn Aktive
Gilles Kolb, Cyril Cossé Veteranen
Daniela Heinis, Fabienne Ineichen Frauen

15 LC Baden
Dominic Meier, Roger Meier Aktive
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Punkte

264.6
62.5
55.5
49.7
49.6
473

192.3
745
57.8
50.0
10.0

184.0
88.6
53.6
418

167.6
85.5
721
10.0

162.0
60.9
57.2
43.9

113.7
70.8
329
10.0

93.1
56.9
36.2

89.6
69.6
10.0
10.0

87.8
87.8



Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern m2 5

16. August 2025

Rangliste

Rang Verein Kategorie Punkte

16 ASV Grossbasel-Ost 41.4
Marc Aeberhard, Roland Aeberhard Senioren 314
Urs Aeberhard, Hans Aeberhard Veteranen 10.0

17 Pontoniere Olten 37.0
Michael Schmid, Verona Beth Aktive, Frauen 37.0
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Aktive

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Stephan Weymuth WFV Muttenz 0 3:34.8 100.0
Marc Habegger

2 * Daniel Forster AWS Birsfelden 0 3:362 +0:014 986
Pius Forster

3 * Andreas Scherer WFV Muttenz 0 3:36.8 +0:020 98.0
Florian Blum

4 * Fabian Huber WFV Rupperswil 0 3:39.1  +0:043 957
Colin Schori

5 * Oliver Aebi AC Matte Bern 0 3424 +0:076 924
Christoph Bichsel

6 * Severin Lithi WFV Muttenz 0 3427 +0:079 921
Stephan Weisskopf

7 Adrian Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:43.8 +0:090 91.0
Urs Zubler

8 Christian Buhlmann WFV Freiheit Bern 0 3462 +0:11.4 885
Moritz Mischol

9 Dominic Meier LC Baden 0 3:469 +0:12.1 87.8
Roger Meier

10 Adrian Lathi WFV Muttenz 0 3:47.7 +0:12.9 87.0
Claude Luthi

11 Thomas Schiitz AC Matte Bern 5 3594 +0:246 753
Sevan Nalbandian

12 Robin Siegfried Fischer-Club Basel 5 4:.026 +0:278 721
Jari Kern

13 Tobias Amann Rhein-Club Basel 1883 0 4:.033 +0285 714
Hans Binder

14 Denny Luthi AC Matte Bern 5 4:042 +0:294 705
Patric LGthi

15 Stephan Heinis WFV Rhenania St. Johann 0 4:050 +0:302 696
Nicolas von Weymarn

16 Manuel Dublanc WSV Aarau 0 4:.080 +0:332 666
Franklin Trummer WFV Rupperswil

17 Pascal Neuenschwander LC Zirich 0 4121  +0:373 625
Dimitry De Min

18 Andreas Liniger WFV Horburg Basel 5 4:16.8 +0:420 578
Sven lberg

19 Luca Grella WFV Birsfelden 10 4174 +0:426 57.2
Luca Flubacher

20 Craig Richmond LC Zirich 0 4191 +0443 555

Sascha Pucillo
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern m2 5

16. August 2025

Rangliste

Aktive

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

21 Michael Scherer WFV Muttenz 10 4224  +0:47.6 52.2
Daniel Strohmeier

22 Thorsten Neukom LC Zirich 15 4249  +0:50.1 49.6
Marlon Meier

23 Jan Schwarz WFV Muttenz 10 4280 +0:532 465
Robin Schneiter

24 David Indolese WFV Ryburg Méhlin 5 4327 +0579 418
Philipp Jenny

25 Michael Schmid Pontoniere Olten 15 4375 +1:027 37.0
Verona Beth

26 Dominik Zuger AWS Birsfelden 15 4548 +1:20.0 19.6
Fabian Stoll

27 Yannick Zeier WFV Freiheit Bern 20 5127 +1:379 10.0
Tim Kurmann WFV Ryburg Méhlin

28 Patrick Jaquet WFV Bern-Neubriick 20 5:29.0 +1:54.2 10.0
Xaver Fleer
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Senioren

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein

1 * Martin Seiler AC Matte Bern
Urs Brodmann

2 * Martin Kiing WFV Ryburg Méhlin
Thomas Hasler

3 * Hermann Scharz AWS Birsfelden
Dominik Keller

4 * Yves Jauslin WFV Muttenz
Serge Salathé

5 * Adrian Rudin WFV Horburg Basel
Olivier Muller

6 Marcel Meneghello AWS Birsfelden
Marino Meneghello

7 Roger Wyden Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Janett Krenger

8 Michael Christ WFC Hard Zurich
Alain Dettling

9 Christian Gisiger WFV Ryburg Méhlin
Michael Lieberherr

10 Stephan Leiser AWS Birsfelden
Adrian Pini

11 Simon Gerber LC Zirich
Hans-Peter Benz

12 Christian Keller AWS Birsfelden
Sascha Aechtle

13 Roger Eicher WFV Muttenz
Christian Nydegger

14 Marc Aeberhard ASV Grossbasel-Ost
Roland Aeberhard

15 Manuel Goldiger AWS Birsfelden

Ronny Graber

Sandro Cavadini
Pascal Widmer

Fischer-Club Basel
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Zuschlage
0

10

10

10
25
15

10

Zeit  Diff. Punkte
3:35.3 99.5
346.1 +0:108 88.6
3524 +0:1741 82.3
3:59.8 +0:245 749
4:002 +0:249 745
4:.038 +0:285 709
4173 +01420 573
4177 +0:424 569
4:21.0 +045.7 53.6
4:23.4  +0:48.1 51.2
4:248  +0:495 49.7
4:30.6 +0:553 439
4:394  +1:041 35.1
4431 +1:078 314
4456 +1:103 2838
disqualifiziert 10.0



Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Veteranen

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Marc Luginbunhl WEFV Freiheit Bern 0 3:42.9 91.9
Daniel Streun

2 * Andreas Gafner AC Matte Bern 0 3445 +0:016 903
Rolf Amsler WSV Aarau

3 * André Rotach Fischer-Club Basel 5 3492 +0:06.3 855
Patrick Borer

4 * Reto Luginbdiihl WEFV Freiheit Bern 5 3545 +0:116 80.2
Patrick Gunther

5 * Roland Joho WFV Rupperswil 0 3:558 +0:129 789
Roger Legoll

6 * Georg Witschi WEFV Bern-Neubriick 0 4:039 +0:21.0 708
Urs Leist

7 Franz Amann Rhein-Club Basel 1883 0 4:.054 +0:225 69.2
Beat Amann

8 Simon Corminboeuf WFV Birsfelden 10 4:13.7 +0:30.8 609
Stefan Herger

9 Rino Andrighetto AC Matte Bern 5 4146 +0:31.7 600
Martin Jaun

10 Bruno Grella WFV Birsfelden 10 4:306 +0:47.7 439
Stefan Rindlisbacher

11 Michael Rosenfeld WFV Freiheit Bern 5 4:375 +0:54.6 37.0
Raphael Ernst

12 Martin Biihler WFC Hard Zirich 10 4383 +0554 36.2
Martin Sommerhalder

13 Gregor Steiner LC Zirich 20 4:39.8 +056.9 347
Nik Durst

13 Heinrich Bruhin LC Zirich 0 4:39.8 +0:56.9 347
Brian Sparks

15 Hansrudolf Bichsel WEFV Bern-Neubrtck 10 4416 +058.7 329
Hans Bachmann

16 Daniel Flick AWS Birsfelden 0 4418 +0589 327
Simone Luginbdihl

17 Urs Diggelmann AC Matte Bern 0 4:43.0 +1:00.1 315
Patrick Schrag

18 Gilles Kolb WFV Rhenania St. Johann 5 5:046 +1:21.7 10.0
Cyril Cossé

19 Urs Aeberhard ASV Grossbasel-Ost 20 5:134 +1:305 10.0
Hans Aeberhard

20 Dominik Holenstein LC Zirich 20 5:37.0 +1:541 10.0
Urs Reiter
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Frauen

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein

1 * Fabienne Kohler WFV Rupperswil
Luana Callara

2 * Meret Jordi AC Matte Bern
Sandra Schmidli

3 * Alina Lithi WFV Muttenz
Justine Schmid WFV Ryburg Méhlin

4 Meret Jordi (Doppelstart) AC Matte Bern
Stephanie Hulliger

5 Sabrina Muller WFV Horburg Basel
Jolanda Wist

6 Ursina Landolt LC Zdirich
Julia Zogg

7 Sara Bénziger WFV Rupperswil
Claudia Frey

8 Daniela Heinis WFV Rhenania St. Johann
Fabienne Ineichen

9 Joelle Senn WFV Rupperswil
Lea Zubler

10 Svenja Bakmeier LC Zirich

Johanna Menzel
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Zuschlage
0

15
15

25

20

35

Zeit
4:07.0

4:15.8

4:16.5

4:23.3

4:46.0

4:49.5

5:42.8

5:44.2

5:52.5

6:20.5

Diff. Punkte
80.0
+0:088 732
+0:09.5 727
+0:163 675
+0:39.0 500
+0:425 473
+1:358 100
+1:372 100
+1:455 100
+2:135 100



Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Junioren

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein

1 * Moritz Mischol WEFV Freiheit Bern
Janis Waldmeier WFV Muttenz

2 * Nathan Steiner AC Matte Bern
Daniel Moser

3 * Jan Bracher Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Marwin Wyden

4 Cyril Senn WFV Rupperswil
Yves Vonhuben

5 Moritz Schneider Rhein-Club Basel 1883
Louis Binder

6 Mariola Schurch WFV Horburg Basel
Annika Hauselmann

7 Sven Fleury NC Basel
Linard Schmidlin Rhein-Club Basel 1883

8 Harshal Francis WFV Freiheit Bern

Luginbihl Ladina
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Zuschlage
0

25
25
15

35

Zeit
3:17.5

3:24.5

3:37.4

3:45.8

5:06.1

5:08.3

5:17.4

9:47.2

Diff. Punkte

80.0
+0:07.0 726
+0:19.9 589
+0:283 50.0
+1:486 10.0
+1:50.8 10.0

+1:59.9 10.0

+6:29.7 10.0



Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern
16. August 2025

SM25

Rangliste

Jungfahrer

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Enzo Mischol WEFV Freiheit Bern 0 2:57.7 80.0
Raffael Friedli

2 * Arnold Birgin WFV Muttenz 10 3:348 +0:37.1 59.8
Leo Schéfer

3 * Lucie Wehrli (Doppelstart) WFV Rupperswil 0 3:35.7 +0:38.0 59.3
Alva Albiez

4 Noah Graber Rhein-Club Basel 1883 5 3:38.1 +0:404 580
Lorena Krenger

5 Janic Maag WFV Rupperswil 15 3:529 +0:552 50.0
Lucie Wehrli

6 Lion Wolf WEFV Ryburg Mé&hlin 30 4:.029 +1:052 446
Luis Schlienger

7 Vanja Niedermann LC Zirich 20 4231 +1:254 336
Emil Maja

8 Simon Lerjen Pontoniere Olten 15 4411 +1:434 238
Lynn Steiner

9 Timo Ferrari AWS Birsfelden 15 4:452 +1:475 21.6
Calvin Muller

10 Florine Brodbeck WFV Rhenania St. Johann 20 4:532 +1:555 17.2
Moritz Zeitz
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern WZ 5

16. August 2025

Rangliste

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Sima Taubic Rhein-Club Basel 1883 15 3:08.1 80.0
Momoko Bollier

2 * Leonardo Franzi Pontoniere Olten 30 4243 +1:16.2 50.0
Léon Soland
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Matteler Cup
Aare Club Matte Bern mz 5

16. August 2025

Rangliste

Sie & Er

Rang Kranz Teilnehmende Verein Zuschlage Zeit  Diff. Punkte

1 * Fabienne Kohler WFV Rupperswil 0 3:25.8 0.0
Colin Schori

2 * Oliver Aebi AC Matte Bern 0 3262 +0:004 0.0
Stephanie Hulliger

3 * Alina Lithi WFV Muttenz 5 3:31.3 +0:055 0.0
Claude Luthi

4 * Adrian Zubler WFV Rupperswil 0 3357 +0:099 0.0
Sara Bénziger

5 * Andreas Scherer WFV Muttenz 0 3:359 +0:10.1 0.0
Nadia Zumbrunn

6 Andreas Liniger WFV Horburg Basel 0 3:388 +0:13.0 0.0
Sabrina Maller

7 Christoph Bichsel AC Matte Bern 5 3436 +0:178 0.0
Sandra Schmidli

8 Hermann Scharz AWS Birsfelden 0 3451  +0:193 0.0
Simone Luginbdihl

9 Cyril Senn (Doppelstart) WFV Rupperswil 0 3:46.7 +0:20.9 0.0
Joelle Senn

10 Marc Habegger WFV Muttenz 0 3479 +0:2241 0.0
Nicole Bachmann Schéafer

11 Yves Jauslin WFV Muttenz 0 3:493 +0:23.5 0.0
Justine Schmid WFV Ryburg Méhlin

12 Pascal Neuenschwander LC Zirich 0 3514 +0:256 0.0
Johanna Menzel

13 Sven lberg WFV Horburg Basel 0 3:53.0 +0:272 0.0
Jolanda Wust

14 Fabian Huber WFV Rupperswil 20 4:00.3 +0:345 0.0
Luana Callara

15 Nathan Steiner (Doppelstart) AC Matte Bern 10 4:093 +0:435 0.0
Nadine Anliker

16 Heinrich Bruhin LC Zirich 10 4:305 +1:047 0.0
Svenja Bakmeier

17 Meret Jordi AC Matte Bern 10 4346 +1:088 0.0
Beat Fischer

18 Martin Seiler AC Matte Bern 15 4365 +1:10.7 0.0
Nina Jordi

19 Franklin Trummer WFV Rupperswil 25 4533 +1:275 0.0
Claudia Frey

20 Urs Diggelmann AC Matte Bern 0 5314 +2:056 0.0
Anja Peter
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